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WITNESS RESIDENT

    (Name Printed)

Date:

	WITNESS	 DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE

    (Name Printed)

Date: 

The undersigned, who is related to the Resident in the following capacity 

and will benefit from our entering into 

the above Agreement, guarantees the prompt payment and performance of 

the Resident’s obligations under the Agreement.  

  Witness		    Guarantor

   Date
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Investments in Entities that Calculate Net Asset Value per Share

Attachment F



Patient Accounts Receivable, Estimated Receivables from Third-Party Payers and Current Liabilities 

Long-Term Debt
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Derivative Financial Instruments

Interest Rate Swaps 

Effect of Derivative Instruments on Excess of Revenue over Expenses 

Balance Sheet Effect of Derivative Instruments 
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Underwater Endowments
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Governing Board Designations

Liquidity Facilities
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Attachment G

Assets
2020 2021 2022

Current Assets:
     Cash and Cash Equivalents 13,725$     13,821$     14,065$     
     Accounts Receivable, net 126            129            133            
     Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets 198            198            198            
Total Current Assets 14,049       14,148       14,396       

Assets Whose Use Is Limited - non-current 1,857         1,857         1,857         
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 22,309       22,309       22,309       
Other Assets 41 41 41
Total Assets 38,256$     38,355$     38,603$     

Liabilities and Net Assets

Current Liabilities:
      Current Maturities of Debt 276$          276$          276$          
      Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses 9,784         9,787         9,790         
      Other Accrued Liabilities 1,021         1,113         1,203         
Total Current Liabilities 11,081       11,176       11,269       

Long-term debt, less current portion 11,398       11,122       10,846       
Other Long-term liabilities 18,506       18,691       18,878       
Total Liabilities 29,904       29,813       29,724       

Net Assets
     Fund Balance (Unrestricted) (2,792)        (2,696)        (2,452)        
     Temporarily Restricted Fund Balance 62 62 62 
     Permanently Restricted Net Assets -             -             -             
     Total Fund (2,730)        (2,634)        (2,390)        

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 38,255$     38,355$     38,603$     

0 0 0

Changes in Net Assets

Unrestricted Net Assets
     Beginning Unrestricted Net Assets (2,746)$      (2,792)$      (2,696)$      
     Transfer from Affiliate
     Excess of Revenues over Expenses (46) 96 244            
Total Unrestricted Net Assets (2,792)        (2,696)        (2,452)        

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets
     Beginning Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 53 53 53 
     Restricted Contributions
Ending Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 53              53              53              

Permanently Restricted Net Assets
     Beginning Permanently Restricted Net Assets -             -             -             
Ending Permanently Restricted Net Assets -             -             -             

Total Net Assets (2,739)$      (2,643)$      (2,399)$      

McAuley Center, Incorporated

(in thousands of dollars)

Three Year Projected Balance Sheet and Changes In Net Assets
For Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2020 through June 30, 2022



Attachment G

McAuley Center, Incorporated

2020 2021 2022
Revenue

Operating Revenue 12,719$     13,101$     13,494$     
Total Operating Revenue 12,719       13,101       13,494       

Operating Expenses

Salaries and Wages 3,028         3,104         3,181         
Employee Benefits 752            775            798            
Professional Fees 4 4 4 
Supplies 733            755            778            
Purchased Services 3,114         3,176         3,240         
Depreciation & Amortization 1,785         1,785         1,785         
Interest 514            514            514            
Other -             -             -             
Other 2,840         2,897         2,955         
Total Operating Expenses 12,770       13,010       13,255       

Operating Income (51) 91 239            

Non-Operating Revenue
     Investment Income 5 5 5 
Net Non-Operating Revenue 5 5 5 

Increase (Decrease) in Unrestricted Net Assets (46)$           96$            244$          

Three Year Projected Statement of Operations
For Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2020 through June 30, 2022

(in thousands of dollars)
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McAuley Center, Incorporated

2020 2021 2022
Sources of Cash

Excess of Revenues over Expenses 
        from Operations (46)$           96$            244$          
Items Not Affecting Working Capital
     Depreciation 1,785         1,785         1,785         
     Other
Total Sources of Cash 1,739         1,881         2,029         

Uses of Cash

Change in Working Capital, 
      excluding current portion of debt (185) (180) (176)           
Additions to Plant, Property and Equipment, net 1,785         1,785         1,785         
Other Assets (4) (4) (4) 
Accounts Payable & Accrued Expense 96 95 93 
Transfers from Affiliates -             -             -             
Long-term Debt Principal Repayments 276            276            276            
Other Long Term Liabilities (183) (185) (187)           
Total Uses of Cash 1,786         1,787         1,787         

Cash Provided (Used) Prior to Interest Income (47) 94 242            

Cash Provided From Interest Income 1 2 2 

Cash Provided (Used) (46) 96 244            

Cash Balance, Beginning of Period 13,771       13,725       13,821       

Cash Balance, End of Period 13,725$     13,821$     14,064$     

$13,725 $13,821 $14,065
0 (0) (0) 

Three Year Projected Statement of Cash Flows
For Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2020 through June 30, 2022

(in thousands of dollars)
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McAuley Center, Incorporated

 
2020 2021 2022

Resident Turnover

Independent Living Turnover 31              27              27              
Assisted Living Turnover 12              11              10              

Occupancy 192            215            217            

Resident Turnover Rate 22.4% 17.7% 17.1%

Average Age of Residents

Average Age of Residents 89.0           88.5           88.3           

Admissions to Healthcare Facilities

Number of Permanent Transfers to SNF Care 7                8                8                

Number of Temporary Transfers to SNF/Rehab Care 19              37              36              

Total transfers 26              45              44              

Transferred Residents Days of Care

Residents with Permanent Transfer Status at a SNF 3                3                3                

Total Days of Care for Transferred Residents 1,627         1,641         1,637         

Utilization of Healthcare Services

Healthcare Utilization Rate 12.8% 21.1% 20.7%

(in thousands of dollars)

Three Year Projected Statistics
For Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2020 through June 30, 2022
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Schedule of Zero Refund Contract Fees - Full Life Care

These rates are effective 7/1/2019

APARTMENT
TYPE

ENTRANCE FEE
FULL LIFE CARE

Non-Refundable after
50 months

MONTHLY
SERVICE

FEE

$125,400
$170,400

$4,020
$5,770

$135,400
$180,400

$4,430
$6,180

$161,100
$206,100

$5,615
$7,365

$216,700 
$261,700

$6,315
$8,065

$250,500
$295,500

$7,120
$8,870

$289,100
$334,100

$8,150
$9,900

Wadsworth
One Bedroom	 Single
620 sq. ft.	 Double

Bushnell
One Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
818 sq. ft.	 Double

Stowe
Two Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
1,118 sq. ft.	 Double

Webster
Studio +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,410 sq. ft.	 Double

Twain
One Bedroom +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,636 sq. ft.	 Double

Bristow
Two Bedroom +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,936 sq. ft.	 Double

Stevens
Studio
592 sq. ft.	 Single $103,500 $3,690
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Schedule of 2/3 Refund Contract Fees - Full Life Care

ENTRANCE FEE
FULL LIFE CARE

Two-Thirds Refundable

MONTHLY
SERVICE

FEE

$257,400
$277,400

$267,200
$287,200

$4,130
$5,880

$492,400 
$512,400

$6,160
$7,910

$568,500
$588,500

$7,120
$8,870

$670,900
$690,900

$8,405
$10,160

$3,720
$5,470

$392,300
$412,300

$4,880
$6,630

These rates are effective 7/1/2019

APARTMENT
TYPE

Wadsworth
One Bedroom	 Single
620 sq. ft.	 Double

Bushnell
One Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
818 sq. ft.	 Double

Stowe
Two Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
1,118 sq. ft.	 Double

Webster
Studio +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,410 sq. ft.	 Double

Twain
One Bedroom +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,636 sq. ft.	 Double

Bristow
Two Bedroom +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,936 sq. ft.	 Double

Stevens
Studio
592 sq. ft.	 Single $179,700 $2,990
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Schedule of 80% Refundable Contract Fees - 150 Days Long Term

ENTRANCE FEE
NO LIFE CARE

80% Refundable 150 Days 
Skilled Nursing

MONTHLY
SERVICE

FEE

$151,200
$171,200

$3,420
$4,655

$161,200
$181,200

$3,830
$5,070

$182,500
$202,500

$4,565
$5,800

$230,100 
$250,100

$5,760
$7,000

$267,100
$287,100

$6,660
$7,900

$316,100
$336,100

$7,820
$9,055

These rates are effective 7/1/2019

APARTMENT
TYPE

Wadsworth
One Bedroom	 Single
620 sq. ft.	 Double

Bushnell
One Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
818 sq. ft.	 Double

Stowe
Two Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
1,118 sq. ft.	 Double

Webster
Studio +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,410 sq. ft.	 Double

Twain
One Bedroom +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,636 sq. ft.	 Double

Bristow
Two Bedroom +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,936 sq. ft.	 Double

Stevens
Studio
592 sq. ft.	 Single $116,800 $2,770
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Schedule of 100% Refundable Contract Fees - No Long Term Care Coverage

ENTRANCE FEE

No Life Care
Fully refundable

MONTHLY
SERVICE

FEE

$72,900
$92,900

$2,960
$4,190

$82,900
$102,900

$3,370
$4,600

$120,400
$140,400

$3,830
$5,070

$152,200
$172,200

$4,830
$6,070

$176,200
$196,200

$5,615
$6,850

$208,500
$228,500

$6,630
$7,870

These rates are effective 7/1/2019

APARTMENT
TYPE

Wadsworth
One Bedroom	 Single
620 sq. ft.	 Double

Bushnell
One Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
818 sq. ft.	 Double

Stowe
Two Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
1,118 sq. ft.	 Double

Webster
Studio +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,410 sq. ft.	 Double

Twain
One Bedroom +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,636 sq. ft.	 Double

Bristow
Two Bedroom +
One Bedroom	 Single
1,936 sq. ft.	 Double

Stevens
Studio
592 sq. ft.	 Single $55,800 $2,440
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Schedule of Assisted Living Contract Fees

APARTMENT
TYPE

NO ENTRANCE FEE

Security Deposit Required 
equal to 

1st Month Service Fee

MONTHLY
SERVICE

FEE

$7,035
$8,270

$7,035
$8,270

$7,450
$8,680

$7,450
$8,680

$9,475
$10,710

$9,475
$10,710

These rates are effective 7/1/2019

Wadsworth
One Bedroom	 Single
620 sq. ft.	 Double

Bushnell
One Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
818 sq. ft.	 Double

Stowe
Two Bedroom Deluxe	 Single
1,118 sq. ft.	 Double

Stevens
Studio
592 sq. ft.	 Single $6,040 $6,040

Webster
Studio + 1 BR	 Single
1,410 sq. ft.	 Double

$11,935
$13,170

$11,935
$13,170

Attachment I-4



Attachment I-5



APPENDIX G

MAINTENANCE FEE SCHEDULE

Service Cost
Auditorium reservation fee $25.00
Balcony carpet $300.00
Bathroom cabinets: surface mount $110.00 including installation

Computer/printer assistance $20.00 per half hour
Cordmate Call-for-Aid System $280.00

Extra housekeeping $30.00 per visit
Extra shelving $30.00 per shelf

Full carpet cleaning $125.00
Furniture assembly $30.00 per hour
Furniture moving $30.00 per hour
Grab bar: 18 inch
(stainless or white) $65.00 including installation
Grab bar: 24 inch
(stainless or white) $80.00 including installation
Guest apartment charge $75.00 per night
Handheld shower unit: 
without massage $95.00

Ice maker $110.00 including installation
Item disposal/removal $30.00
Lamp repair $20.00 per half hour
Miscellaneous maintenance $30.00 per hour
Mini-blinds:

Balcony door $50.00 each including installation
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Dining room window $80.00 each including installation
Living room window $90.00 each including installation
Bedroom window(s) $80.00 each including installation

Private laundry $15.00 per load
Replacement key card Complimentary
Rollaway bed $15.00 per night
Spot Carpet Cleaning $25.00 per room
Surge protector $25.00
Telephone set-up $30.00
Tub cut-out $1000.00
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(per person) 

(per person) 

(Zone I)  
(Zone II-IV) 

Medical appointments in Zone I are free of charge as long as 
department is notified at least 24 hours in advance.  
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Attachment I‐7

McAuley Center, Incorporated

Occupied 

Units Total Units

Occupancy 

Rate

Independent Living 155 205 75.6%

Assisted Living 21 22 95.5%

Total Facility
176 227 77.5%

Facility Current Occupancy Rates

For the period ending June 30, 2019



Attachment J

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

Studio 98,500$           98,500$           100,470$         100,470$         103,500$        
Studio + 1 Bedroom 206,200           206,200           210,320           210,320           216,700          
1 Bedroom 110,250           110,250           112,450           112,450           125,400          
1 Bedroom ‐ Deluxe 119,300           119,300           121,690           121,690           135,400          
1 Bedroom ‐ Double 238,400           238,400           243,170           243,170           170,000          
2 Bedroom 153,300           153,300           156,370           156,370           161,100          
2 Bedroom ‐ Double 275,150           275,150           280,650           280,650           289,100          

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

Studio 3,203$             3,300$             3,470$             3,470$             3,690$            
Studio + 1 Bedroom 5,500                5,600                5,950                5,950                6,315               
1 Bedroom 3,533                3,600                3,780                3,780                4,020               
1 Bedroom ‐ Deluxe 3,852                3,950                4,170                4,170                4,430               
1 Bedroom ‐ Double 6,150                6,300                6,700                6,700                7,120               
2 Bedroom 4,860                5,000                5,290                5,290                5,615               
2 Bedroom ‐ Double 7,065                7,200                7,670                7,670                8,150               
2nd Person 1,800                1,850                1,850                var 1,750               

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

Studio 5,150$             5,305$             5,305$             5,510$             6,040$            
1 Bedroom 6,540                6,740                6,740                5,730                7,035               
1 Bedroom ‐ Deluxe 8,320                8,570                8,570                7,010                7,450               
2 Bedroom 8,320                8,570                8,570                8,930                9,475               
2 Bedroom ‐ Deluxe 8,320                8,570                8,570                8,980                9,475               
2nd Person 1,100                1,100                1,100                1,100                1,235               

Monthly Rental Fees ‐ Assisted Living Residency Agreement

Entrance Fees ‐ Standard Residency Agreement

Full life care ‐ Non‐Refundable after 50 months

Entrance Fees and Monthly Service Fees

Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019

Monthly Service Fees ‐ Standard Residency Agreement



Attachment K

McAuley Center, Incorporated

Average Age at June 30, 2019:

Total for All Levels: Female Male Total Facility
88.4 88.7 88.5

Mercy Community Health utilizes software provided by A.V. Powell & Associates, LLC to perform an 
actuarial study as of June 30, 2016.  Based on an actuarially sound basis, using reasonable assumptions 
for mortality and morbidity, and projections based upon financial data readily available at this time, 

we have determined that consistent with past years, no future service obligation existed as of June 30, 
2019

Future Service Obligation



Attachment L




